
Eastern N.M. (6-17) -vs- Texas-Tyler (17-6)
3/13/2026 at Tyler, Texas (Irwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Morgan (1-0)
Loss: Demitrius DiMatteo (0-1)
HBP: Coleson Abel
PB: Gaston Galvan (1)
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 352   Weather: Perfect/60's
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eastern N.M. 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 10 3
Texas-Tyler 0 0 1 0 0 4 3 1 X 9 13 1

Eastern N.M. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eiji Sawamura lf 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
Cole Curtis cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Nicholas Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Watson rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
Salomon Lluveres 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 1
Jake Willerup dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Adrien Martin 1b 4 2 1 1 1 1 3
Isaiah Figueroa ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gaston Galvan c 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Logan Martin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Micah Early p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Demitrius DiMatteo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jedadiah Trudeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddux Edmonson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 10 4 5 6 11

HBP: Logan Martin (1)
E: Isaiah Figueroa (1); Demitrius DiMatteo (1); Maddux Edmonson
(1)
DP: 1

Texas-Tyler 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Clark cf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Luke Smith 3b 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
    John Maldonado jr. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Schmidt ss 3 0 0 1 2 0 1
Kaston Mason rf 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
    Drew Bourgeois rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Hornback 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
Cole Ketzner c 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Tanner Chelette dh 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Bryce Jewell 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Brock Bearden lf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Caden Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleson Abel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 13 9 8 3 10

2B: Cole Ketzner (1)
3B: Tanner Hornback (1)
HR: Connor Clark (1)
SH: Connor Clark (1); Luke Smith (1)
SF: Bryce Jewell (1)
SB: Connor Clark (2); Luke Smith (1); Tanner Hornback (1)
PO: Tanner Hornback (1)
E: Drew Schmidt (1)
DP: 2

Eastern N.M. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Micah Early 4.2 4 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 14 21 7 3 69
Demitrius DiMatteo (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 45
Jedadiah Trudeau 1.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 0 36
Maddux Edmonson 1.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 13
Totals 13 9 8 8 3 0 0 0 0 32 43 11 7 163

Texas-Tyler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Copeland 3.2 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 18 7 2 70
Coleson Abel 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 6 9 0 3 40
Jacob Morgan (W, 1-0) 3.2 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 15 15 4 3 49
Totals 10 4 4 5 6 2 0 1 0 36 42 11 8 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Eastern N.M. - Top of 1st ENM UTT
Eiji Sawamura walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Cole Curtis flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Gabriel Watson flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 0
Salomon Lluveres fouled out to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 1st ENM UTT
Connor Clark flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Luke Smith singled, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Drew Schmidt flied out to rf to left center (0-0). 0 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 2nd ENM UTT
Jake Willerup popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Adrien Martin struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBFS). 0 0
Isaiah Figueroa singled to right field (0-2 FKFFF). 0 0
Gaston Galvan walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB); Isaiah Figueroa advanced to second. 0 0
Logan Martin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 2nd ENM UTT
Kaston Mason fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Tanner Hornback walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Cole Ketzner struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS); Tanner Hornback stole second. 0 0
Tanner Chelette walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 0
Bryce Jewell flied out to lf (2-2 BFBKF). 0 0

Eastern N.M. - Top of 3rd ENM UTT
Eiji Sawamura grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Cole Curtis grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Gabriel Watson flied out to lf (1-2 BSSF). 0 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 3rd ENM UTT
Brock Bearden singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Connor Clark singled, bunt (0-0); Brock Bearden advanced to second. 0 0
Luke Smith out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Connor Clark advanced to second; Brock Bearden
advanced to third. 0 0
Drew Schmidt lined out to lf, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Brock Bearden scored. 0 1
Kaston Mason grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Eastern N.M. - Top of 4th ENM UTT
Salomon Lluveres singled to right center (1-1 BS). 0 1
Jake Willerup singled up the middle (1-0 B); Salomon Lluveres advanced to second. 0 1
Adrien Martin singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Jake Willerup advanced to second; Salomon Lluveres
scored. 1 1
Isaiah Figueroa flied out to rf to right center (0-0); Jake Willerup advanced to third. 1 1
Gaston Galvan walked (3-0 BBBB); Adrien Martin advanced to second. 1 1
Logan Martin struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFS). 1 1
Coleson Abel to p for Caden Copeland. 1 1
Eiji Sawamura singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Gaston Galvan advanced to third; Adrien
Martin scored; Jake Willerup scored. 3 1
Cole Curtis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Eiji Sawamura out at second ss unassisted. 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 4th ENM UTT
Tanner Hornback singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 3 1
Cole Ketzner flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Tanner Hornback out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 1
Tanner Chelette walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 1
Bryce Jewell popped up to c (0-1 K). 3 1

Eastern N.M. - Top of 5th ENM UTT
Gabriel Watson walked (3-2 FSBFFFBBFB). 3 1
Salomon Lluveres grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Gabriel Watson out on the play. 3 1
Jake Willerup struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 1

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 5th ENM UTT
Brock Bearden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Connor Clark grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Brock Bearden advanced to second. 3 1
Luke Smith struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 3 1
Drew Schmidt walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 1
Demitrius DiMatteo to p for Micah Early. 3 1
Kaston Mason grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 3 1

Eastern N.M. - Top of 6th ENM UTT
Adrien Martin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
Adrien Martin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Isaiah Figueroa grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKS); Adrien Martin advanced to third. 3 1
Gaston Galvan singled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Adrien Martin scored. 4 1
Gaston Galvan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Logan Martin hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH). 4 1
Jacob Morgan to p for Coleson Abel. 4 1
Eiji Sawamura singled to right field (2-1 BSB); Logan Martin advanced to second; Gaston Galvan advanced
to third. 4 1
Cole Curtis infield fly to ss (1-1 KB). 4 1
Gabriel Watson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 1

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 6th ENM UTT
Tanner Hornback tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 4 1
Cole Ketzner singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Tanner Hornback scored. 4 2
Tanner Chelette singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB); Cole Ketzner advanced to second. 4 2
Tanner Chelette advanced to second on the error; Cole Ketzner advanced to third on a throwing error by p,
failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
Bryce Jewell flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFBFF); Tanner Chelette advanced to third; Cole Ketzner scored. 4 3
Brock Bearden walked (3-2 SFBFBFBB). 4 3
Connor Clark reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Brock Bearden out at second ss to 2b; Tanner
Chelette scored. 4 4
Connor Clark stole second. 4 4
Luke Smith walked (3-2 KBBKFBFFB). 4 4
Jedadiah Trudeau to p for Demitrius DiMatteo. 4 4
Luke Smith stole second; Connor Clark stole third. 4 4
Drew Schmidt walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 4
Kaston Mason singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKK); Drew Schmidt advanced to second; Luke Smith
advanced to third; Connor Clark scored. 4 5
Tanner Hornback popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 5

Eastern N.M. - Top of 7th ENM UTT
Salomon Lluveres singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 5
Jake Willerup grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBKF); Salomon Lluveres out on the play. 4 5
Adrien Martin grounded out to p (1-2 BKFF). 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 7th ENM UTT
Cole Ketzner doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 5
Tanner Chelette struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 5
Bryce Jewell flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 5
Cole Ketzner advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 5
Brock Bearden singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Cole Ketzner scored. 4 6
Connor Clark homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Brock Bearden scored. 4 8
Luke Smith singled to right field (3-2 KBBBKF). 4 8
Maddux Edmonson to p for Jedadiah Trudeau. 4 8
Drew Schmidt grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 8

Eastern N.M. - Top of 8th ENM UTT
Isaiah Figueroa grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 8
Gaston Galvan lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 8
Logan Martin struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 4 8

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 8th ENM UTT
Kaston Mason reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-2 FFF). 4 8
Drew Bourgeois pinch ran for Kaston Mason. 4 8
Drew Bourgeois advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on
the error. 4 8
Tanner Hornback lined out to ss (1-0 B). 4 8
Cole Ketzner singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Drew Bourgeois scored, unearned. 4 9
Tanner Chelette grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Cole Ketzner out on the play. 4 9

Eastern N.M. - Top of 9th ENM UTT
Drew Bourgeois to rf. 4 9
John Maldonado jr. to 3b for Luke Smith. 4 9
Eiji Sawamura lined out to rf to right center (0-0). 4 9
Nicholas Miller pinch hit for Reno Morehouse. 4 9
Nicholas Miller struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 9
Gabriel Watson singled to right field (0-0). 4 9
Salomon Lluveres singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB); Gabriel Watson advanced to second. 4 9
Jake Willerup reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BBKK); Salomon Lluveres advanced to second on the
error; Gabriel Watson advanced to third on the error. 4 9
Adrien Martin flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 9

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 9th ENM UTT


